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	 C.P. 32/2010 (O.A.154/2009). 

30.09.2010 	Notices were dispatched..... on. on 
13.9.2010. Service report is awaited. Hence 
adjourned to 1.11.2010. 

(Madan .Ku%ar Chaturvedi) Mu
5
kesh Kumar Gupta) 

Member (A) 	... 	Member (-1) 
•ipgi 

6 ' 	1LJ CQ 	oY 

kA) 

01.11.2010 	List on 13.12.2010 before Division 

Bench 

• ,&RRJ s.e..tpo 

SF'L( 	44 

[ 

2ehM 

/pg/ 	 (Madqn Ku /orChdturvedi 
Member (A) 

13.12.2010 	Mr H.KDas, learned counsel for the applicant 

is present. 

List on 14.02.2011 before Division Bench. 

(Madaarhatuedi) 
Aember(A) 

pg 

	

14.02.201 1 	Place it before the Division Bench at the 
earliest possible date. Adjourned sine die. 

y (Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

/bb/ 

	

05.05.2011 	Mrs.B.Devi, learned counsel on behalf of 
the petitioner is present. 

List the matter tomorrow i.e., on 
.06.05.2011.. 

(M.K.aturvedj) 	•• 	(N.A.Bri#'o) 

/bb/ 
Member (A) 	 . 	Member CM 



—it ---- 
C.P. 32/2010 

06.05.2011 	. Ms B. Devi, learned counsel for the 
applicant is present Mr M.K.Mazumdar, 

	

/ 	 learned counsel for the respondents seeks time 
• 	to take instruction. 

	

OfL'- 	14. 	 Ust on 20.5.2011. 

	

(M. K. Chaturvedi) 	 (N.A.Briito) 

	

Member (A)' 	 Member(J) 
pg 

2005.2011 	Mr. G.Goswami, learned counsel for the 
Applicant is present. Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, learned 
counsel orf behalf of the Respondents states that 
the representation made by the Appkcant has 
been rejected by letter dated 24.9.2010 and thus 

I 	 • 	the order of this Tribunal stands complied with. We 
• accept the said submisslon and d1spose of the 

applicafioin for execution accordingly. Copy of the 
communication dated 24.9.2()10 is placed on 
record. 

1 7  
(M. K. Chaturvedi.) 	 (N.A.Britto) 

Im 	• 	 Member, (A) 	 Member(J 
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I 
BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADflm1sTrIvE TRIBUNAL. wz 

GUWAHATI BENCH. 

C. P . No, 3 2_ / 2010 

In CA No.154/2009 

Rupen J3oro and Ors. 

Union of India & Ors. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

An application under Rule 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act., 1985 for 

drawal of Contempt Proceeding against the 

Contemners for their willful and 

deliberate 	violation 	the 	common 

judgment 	and order dated 	29.10.2009 

pased in DA No. 154/09 and 155/09. 

J 

-AND-- 
	 / 

I 
iN THE NATTER OF: 

An application under Rule 24 of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal 

(Procedure) Rules 1987 for i np 1 ementat ion 

of the common judgment and order dated 

29.10.09 passed in OA No. 154/09 and 

155/09. 

-AND- 
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I 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Sri Rupen Boro, s/a Sr.i Ramesh }3oro, 

Sri Gwjwnlai Basumatary, s/a Sri J.0 

i3asumat ary 

Smt Joymati Boro, d/o late Umesh Boro. 

•Sri Lalit Rajbonqshi,s/a Sri Suku 

Rajbongshi 

Sri Dilip Barman, s/a Sri Mahendra 

Barman. 	 - 

Sri Akhil Hujuri, s/a Sri Chandra Kt.. 

Hujuri 

fl 	 7. Sri Naresh Rai, s/a Li Anandi Roy.. 
B. Sri Anjan Kalita, s./o Sri Shanashyam 

Kalita.. 

9. Sri Sabjib Das, s/a Sri Nabin Das. 

10 Shri Marioj Rai, s/a Sri Ram Adhin Rai 

11.. Sri Upendra Thakur, s/a Sri Ram 

Lakhan Thakur. 

Sri. Mohan Roy, s/a Ram Lagan Roy 

Sri Hari chandra, Ray s/o late Mahesh 

S 
	 Roy 

Sri Dilip Kumar Vadav, s/a 	Sri 

Phulchand Yadav. 

13. 	Sri Sounishankar Sah, 	s/a 	Sri 

R.amchandra Sah. 

Sri Milan Roy, s/a' late Mahesh Roy. 

Sri Baban Vadav s/a Sri Ramlagan 

•Yadav. 

Sri Gopal Hujuri.s/o 

19.. Sri Jadab E4huyan..s/o Sf'i t3hameswar.  

Bhuyan. 

32 
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Sri Mukesh Thakur. s/a Sri D. Thakur. 

Sri Dilip Dutta. 	Sri Upendra 

Dutta. 

Sri GaQan Tamuli.s/o Sri 	Jatin 

Tarnuli, 

Sri Pinku Das, s/a late Suna Das. 

Sri I<aruna Kt. Mandal.. s/a Brindaban 

Mandal. 

25, Sri Dharmendra Boro, s/a late Sarat 

Bar'o. 

S 
	 26. Sri Hitlar Koach. s/a Sri S.N. Koach 

Sri Sanjay kr. Fiusahari. s/a late J. 

Mchahari 

Sri Panendev Sutradhar.. s/a Sri Kiran 

Gut radhar. 

Sri Hemo Miii. s/a Sri B. Miii. 

Sri Hiranya Bari s/a Sri K. Ban. 

Srnt Alashi muchahari, d/o Sri San.irarn 

Muchahar:i 

Sri Jitu Das. s/a Sri Phatik Ch. Das. 

Sri Surman Ali, s/a Md.. Mantaj Ali. 

Sri Gopal Nandi s/a Sri S. Nandi. 

Sri Jogeswar Haloi, s/a Sr:i Pabin 

Haloi. 

36, Sri Gautam Barman, s/a Sri Lakhi 

Barman. 

Sri. Sagan Tamuli, s/a Sri Jatin 

Tamul i, 

Sri Bhupen Das, s/a Sri S.R. Das. 

Sri Prasanta Sen Saikia, s/o Ramani 

Sen Saikia. 

33 
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I 	 18 UG 2OO 

Guwahati Bench 

40. Sri !ladhuram Deka, -s/a Sri P. Deka. 

41.. Smt Pratima 	asumatry, d/a K.L. 

Basumatary.. 

Sri Prabin Deory, s/a Jagat Deory. 

Sri Omprakash Gupta, S/a I.. Gupta. 

• 	 44. Sri Abdul Hussain, s/a Mahamad Au. 

Sri Naen. larnuli, s/a Sri Abhoj 

Tamulj. 

Sri Bhabesh tamuli, s/a 	Tarani 

TamuJ., 

Sri Haladhar Daimary, s/a Mahiram 

Daimary. 

Sri Hernen Tamuli, s/a 	Soneswar 

lamu]. I 

49. Sri Phulet -i Kherkatary, s/a J ad ab 

Kherkatary. 

• 	
50.. Sri Biswajit Ramchiyary, s/a Elabul 

Ramchiary. 

• 	51. Sri Arun Boro, s/a Sri S. Bora.. 

Sr.i E{h.abanancla Das, 	/o Haricharan 

Das.. 

Sri Tilok baro, s/a Sri Jali Rain 

Boro, 

Sri Dipakch. Bora, s/a Chatanya 

Bqro. 

Sri Simanta Rabha, s/a Sita Ram 

Rabh•a. 

Sri Umashankargah., s/a Ramchandra 

576Sri Samir Mandal, s/a Sani Flandal, 

58. Sri Haricharan Boro,'sto Nepal Boro. 

34 
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Sri Monindra Haloi, s/a 	Bhairab 

Haloi. 

Sri Jyotish Das, s/a Migendra Ch. 

Das. 

Sri Dilip Dutta, s/a Upendra Dutta. 

Sri (3wshar Kr. Dasumotary, s/a Babul 

Basumot ary. 

63, Sri Kamal Bora, s/a Sri Khawa Ram 

Ba ro. 

Sri Haricharan Das, s/a Lt. Suren 

Das. 

Sri Suresh Harizon, s/a 	Hamraj 

Harizan. 

Sri Kulajit Das, s/a Uddab Das. 

67, Sri Phaben Tamuli, s/a lJmesh Tamuli, 

68. Sri Kabiram Muchaharj, s/a Umananda 

Muchaharj, 

69.3rj Gaurisankar Sah s/o Ramchandra Sah 

70, Sri Ratan Mandal., s/a 	Brindabar, 

Mandal 

71. Sri Shailesh Kumar, s/a Suraj Roy. 

72, Sri Mahesh Kumar, s/a Suresh Roy. 

Sri Harindar Ray, s/a Lt. Mahesh Ray. 

Sri Akshya Talukdar, s/a 	Ramani 

Talukdar. 

11 Ex—Casual Labourers in 	the 

1 ipurduwar 

Djvjsia, (BB/CON), N.F.Rallway 

/ 
	

--Petitianerg 
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Sri Shiv Kumar 

The General Manager cum General Manager 

(Construct ion) 

NF.Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati-78101 I 

Sri Anand Kishore Jha 

The Divisiona]. Railway Nanager(P) 

Alipurduar 	Division, 	1\LF.RaiIway, 

Aiipurduar. 

Contemners 

The humble application on behalf of the petitioners 
above named 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1. 	That the petitioners challenging the inaction on the part of 

the respondents in not considering their cases for ragul.ar 

a6sorption a group D employee approached the Hon ble Tribunal by 

filing OA Nô 154/09 The Honbie Tribunal after hearing the 

parties at length was pleased to dispose of the said OA vide 

common judgment and order dated 291009 directing the applicants 

to fjie comprehensive representation within a period of one month 

from the date of receipt of the order and at the same time the 

Honhle Tribunal directed the respondents to consider the said 

representation and pass appropriate order within a period of four 

months from the date of receipt of the. such representatjon 

36 
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It is pertinent to mentio:n here thatthitially the Hon"ble 

Tribunal while issuing notices to the respondents was pleased to 

pass an interitorder dated 10.9.09 directinc the respondents to 

scrutinie the service particulars of the applicants by 

constituting a responsible committee. The applicants immediately 

after passing of the aforesaid order dated 10.9.09 submitted the 

same before the authority concerned by filing representation 

along with their all service particulars which was duly received 

by the authority but the authority concerned showing utter 

disrespect to the order passed by this Hon able Tribunal kept 

silent and nothing was communicated to the petitioners in this 

regard. 

Copies of the interim order dated 10.9.09 

and one of the representation and the 

final judgment and order dated 29.10.09 

passed in OA No. 154/09 and 155/09 is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-

1,2 and 3.. 

4. 	That the petitioners state that immediately after the 

aforesaid judgment and order dated 29.10.09 they had submitted 

the same along with individual representation before the 

authority concerned, but nothing was communicated to them till 

date. Situated thus the petitioners having no other alternative 

have approached this Hon'ble Tribunal filing this instant 

contempt petition. 

Copy of one of such representation dated' 

22.11.08 along with the receipt is 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-4 

37 
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That the petitioners state that. the iudqrnent of this Honble 

Tribunal was very clear regarding scrutinbisation of the records 

of the petitioners and there after to consider their cases for 

reqularisation in group D vacancy. But the contemners however 

have willfully and deliberately violated the judgment of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal without taking any leave from this Honble 

Tribunal. Situated thus the petitioner has served a legal notice 

upon the respondent but that too has failed to get any response. 

Copy of the legal notice dated 10.909 

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-5 

That the petitioners state that the action on the part of 

the contemners in not implementing the judgment dated 29.10.09 

passed in DA No. 154/09 and 154/09 is very much contemptuous in 

nature and for the same the contemners are liable to be punished 

severely for,  their such action. 

That the petitioners state that the contemners willfully and 

. 	 deliberately 	to violated the directions contained in 	the 

judgment. In such an eventuality the instant contempt petition 

is an unique of its kind wher'ein there has been complete 

disobedience of a judgment and order passed by the Honble 

Tribunal and it is a fit case wherein this Honble Tribunal may 

be pleased to draw up appropriate contempt proceeding against the 

contemners and to punish them severely. The petitioners through 

this petition also pray before this Honble Tribunal for proper 

implementation of the judgment and order dated 29.10.09 passed in 

OA Na. 154/09 and 155/09 invoking Rule 24 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal (procedure) Rules 1987. 

38 
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G. 	That this petition has been filed bonafide and to secure 

ends of justice. 

In the premises aforesaid it is most 

respectfully prayed that Your Lordships would 

graciously be pleased to draw up appropriate 

contempt proceeding against the contemners for 

their willful and deliberate violation of the 

judgment and order dated 29.1009 and 

accordingly punish them severely for such 

willful and deliberate violation of the same 

. and an appropriate ciirec:tion may be to 

implement the said judgment and/or pass any 

such order/orders as Your Lrdships deem fit 

and proper. 

And for this act of kindness the humble petition as in duty 

bound shall ever pray. 

. 

39 
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Sri Shiv i<urnar,The General Manager cum 6eneral Manager 

(Construction),NFRai.lway 9 	MaliqaonGuwahati-781011 and 	Sri 

nand Kishore Jha,The Divisional Railway Manager(P) Alipurdu.ar  

Division, NFRaiiway, Alipurduar have willfully and deliberately 

violated the judgment and order dated 29 i009 passed in OA No 

154/09 passed by the Han'ble Central Administrative Tribunal 9  

. 

Guwahati Bench and as such they are liable to be punished under 

the provisions contained in Contempt of Courts Act for such act 

of willful and deliberate violati.on 

40 
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1 R AUG 2010 N  

Guwahati Bench 

AFFIDAVIT 

I, Shri Akhil Hujuri, aged about 38 years, son of Sri 
Chandra 	Kt 	Hujuri, 	presently 	residing 	at 	Village 

Dist -Nalbarj, Pin-781344 1  Assam 	do 

hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows; 

That I am the petitioner Noi and I am acquainted with the 

• 	facts and circumstances of the case I am competent to swear this 

affidavit. 

2. 	That the statements made in this affidavit and 	in the 
accompanying 	application 	in 	para:graph  

are true to my knowledge 

those made in paragraphs 	%JfLtejng matters of records 

are true to my information derived therefrom. Annexures are true 

copies of the originals and grounds urged are as per the legal 

advice 

And I sign this affidavit on this the (J'hth day 
of 	 of 2010. 

Identified by me 

Deponent 

Ad v oc ate 

41 



L\Otcs 01111e Ngistry 

(() 	

J 
- 

•0* 

L 

Date Order of the Tribunal . 	- 

10 -09-2009 

toi 	the 	Appticit 	is 	present 
S-rkar ,  learned Stançuig counsel 

toi the Railways seeks sometue to bring 
fliatcrijs  on record by Way of 

tiling 	written 	stateuleylq additional : written staternei .it 	He seeks six we  
time to do so. Prayer of Dr.Sarkar 

is allOwed 	I-Ic 	is 	grante 	time 	wi 26.10.2009 

- 	 UtIVLh 	 • 

(See 	Rule 	42) 	.. 

. 	. 

• 	. 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : 	 J N 	< 0 GUWAHATI BENCH: r 	\ t: 
0RD-ERSHEE1' 

/ 3 ORIGINAL APPLICATiON No: 	----- 1---------/ 2009 
ttimtnIstratve r!Ur 

 

 

Transfer Application No 	: --------/2009 in O.A. No. ---------------LG
uwahab 

 
Misc. Petition No 	: --------/2009 in O.A. No. -------------- 

 Bench 
 Contempt Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.-------------- 

 Review Application No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No. ---------------- . 

Execution Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Applicant (S) 	: 	 ___'i 

Respondent (S) : 

---- -----------------'------ 

 the: ----------------- ------------------ 
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2. 	Mi. H. 1<. Vas. leani.ed counsel for 

the Appi ic:n I:s stales that. a Connuittec 

(of otlicci,s (f Railways) is exaumung the 

cases ol siu)ilarlv i)Jaccd (as thai: of the 

Applicants) Casual Labourers (to find out 

as to whether their cases can be kept in 

the Live Casual Labourers to confer 

Tcmporaiv Status anco bring them over 

to regular estal)Iishlneni) who are 

Applicants in C.P.Nos.05/09. 06/09 &. 

07/09. He praYs that the said Committee 

of officers need, examine the cases of the 

j)iesclLt A1 )1licn..its. Dr.J. L. Sarkar, 

learned. Standing Counsel tbr the Rlv., 

by way of making stiff opposition to the 

submissions of Mr. Das, states that 

SLTLCC one Committee had already 

examined the case of the present 

Applicants, there are no need of the 

same to he 'examined again; especially 

when they thd not ask lbr personal 

hearing. Mr. H. K. Das, learned counsel 

for the Applicants stated that the 

Railways approached the Hon'ble Court 

C 

'ii tue tJrigiriai ease and iost anti, only 

after losuig the case, they are conducting 

verifications now and, therefore, the 

• 	Contd/ - 

- 	1 	21O 

: GUW 	Bench 
T• 
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I 0.092009 

81,111d ol the teSi>oi I Ici I is ni c 	Ilc)t 

acccptal)le. It is his case that the stand 

of the Respondents/ Iailwavs (that resu1II 

of the cOnsideratiOns were sent nndei 

Certklicate of posting) is also not\ 

acceptable; especially when notices (of 

verifications) wrc sent to the Applicants 

(of C.P.Nos.05,06 & 07/2009) by 

Registered Post. Mr. H.K. Das has argued 

that since the stand of the Railways is 

that the cases of the Applicants (of the 

present. case) were, stated to have 

received consideration, then there would 

be no difiicu[1;y thr the committee Ithat 

considered the cases of the Applicants in 

C.P.Nos.05, 06 & 07/2009) to review the 

same in presence of the Applisants and 

with Rctèrencc to the documents to be 

made available by them. 

3. 	I-heard. While granting liberty to 

Dr. Sarkar to file additional statements 

(as aforesaid). without prejudice to the 

rival claims of the Pafltes (to be 

examined, finally in this case) and 

notwithstuding peudencv of this case, 

the Respondents are directed to place 

the matter before the Committee of 

officials (who were examining the cases 

of other similarly situated Casual 

Labours Seeking their entry to regular 

hstabhshmcrit of Railways in 

(.".P.Nos.05,06 &. 0712009) to. consider 

the cases of such of the present 

Applicants VIIO shall al)l)roach ithe said 

Couuuil.tec (within this September. 2009) 

for consideration of their cases. Official 

Respond cuts sho a LU do need fiil 

immed ialelv. 

Contdl- 

* 4 

___ 	frIstratIveTcibUn 
wrrfi'i 
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10092009 
,:ah i~ench 

Call this matteron 26.10.2009. 
I 

Send copies of this order to the 	4, 
Respondents e copies be also 

supplied to the Advocates Mr.H.K.Das &. 

E)r.J.L.Sarkar. 

'Sdi- 	. 

	

MR. Mohanly 	 •, 

Vice Chairman 
rnuE Copy 	 SW 

1ci1ifii , 	 M K. C1)atui-vedi 
ii 	 •;.• 

f.-. 	Member (A) 
39rPi JIp 

itO O11PC(j (JudI) 
 

	

U 	Aflfl VO Ti bUrial 

'-4UWh Lerich 

	

-- 	 -- 

__  

I
cxy 	(Q 

V 41- 	CU 	
F / 	 a 

-  ,CLU  

	

9) ) ' 	
ec 	

Lc 

I 

I - 	 A  
JWY 	' ( I CA.  , 1c- 

Section Oflicer .(Jud) 
Centr& Ad ,, sFlIvs TrIbui 

/ 



- - 
t 

46 

	

ic 	 . 
Tribune 

	

ihc 	(er',-a1 Man 	'Const-rLtctj(J,)) 	 . 

1 	AL?19  

- Guwahatl C  

LUL  

	

0, rJ'e r ddted 11 9 2i5 pdsqed in O.A.No 	14/09 flupn 
y5 	

1ric a a.n othrs and 	155/g9 D i n anath 

Yadav -Vs•• Union of Indi a and, others passed by the Hcn 'b 
I' 

central (dm1njcf7atJve TribLuldi 

... .... ... . ......... 

	

Str, 	

.• 
c_ .  lxth due deferer and profound submis10 

I beu to Ia' 
the 	fOJli.jjr 	f'eii lineg f o r your 	kind 	Consideraon 	an'i 

necessary ac•tiot, thereof. 	 . 

Tftat 	sit 	m an ex-casia1 	1-ab.our 	Under 	your 
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DATE OF DECISION : THIS IS THE 291B DAY OF OFOBER, 200.  
4 : 	. 	• 	. 	I 	 . 	.., 	 . 	 . 

THE 1{OWBLE MR MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) 	Gu at Bench 
THE HONEMR MADANKUMARCHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) . 

1 	Sn Rupcn Boro, Sb o Sn Ramesh Born 
2 	Sri Gwjwnlai Basumatary Sb Sri J C Basumatary 	

I 	 L 
3 	Smt Joymati Boro, D/o late Umesh Boro 
4 	Sri but Rajbongshi, Sf0 Sri Suku Rajbonshi 
5 	Sri Dilip Barman, Slo Sn Mahendra Barrnan 
6 	Sri Akhil Hujuri, Sf0 Sri Chandra Kt Hujun 
7 	Sri Naresh Rai, S/o Sri Anadi Roy I 
8 	Sri Anjan Kcilita, 5/0 Sri Ghanoshyam Kolita 	 L. 
9 	Sri Sabjib Dos S/o Sn Nabin Dos 

Sri Manoj Rai,S/o Sri Ram Adhin Rai 	 V  
Sri Upendra Thokur, S/o Sri Ram Lakhan Thakur 	 V 	V  

12 Sri Mohcin Roy, S/o Ram Logan Roy 
Sri Hari Chandra Roy, S/o Late Mahesh Roy 
Sri Dilip Kumar Yadav, Sf0 Sri Phulchand Yadav 	V V 	• V  
Sri Gourishankar Sah, Sf0 Sri RamchandraSah 	

V 	
V 

16 Sri Milan Roy, S/o Late Mahesh Roy 
17 Sn Baban Yadav, S/o Sri Ramlagan Yadav 
18 	Sri Gopal Hujuri, Sb 	

1 	 I  

19. Sri Jadob Bhuyan, S/o Sri Ghameswcr Bhuyan 	V 	 : 

20 	Sri Mukesh Thakur, Sf0 Sri D. Thakur 
Sri Dilip Dutta, S/o Sri Upendra Duifa 	V 	 V 

Sri Gagan TamUli, S/0 Sri Jatin Tamull 	V 	
V 

23 Sn Pinku Dos S/6 late Guna Dos  

24 Sri Karuna Kt Mandal, S/o Brindoban Mandol 
25 	Sri Dharmendra Boro, S/o late Sarat Boro 	

I 

26 	Sri Hitlar Koach, S/o Sri S N Koach 	 f 
27 	Sri Sanjciy Kr Musohari, Sb late J. Musachan 
28 	Sri Panendev Sutradhor, S/o. Sri Kiran Sutradhar 	

I 

V 29. 	Sri Hem 6 mi li , S/0 Sri B. Milf, 
 

30 	Sri Hiranya Bon, Slo Sri K. Borl  

31 / Smt Alashi Muchahari, d/o Sri Sonirarn Muchaharl 
32 	Sri Jitu Das, Sf0 Sri Phatik Ch Das 	

f 

33 Sri Surman Ali, Sb Md Mcntq Au 
34 5 .SriGopalNandiS/oSriSN0fldi 	

V 	
V 	 VSO 	 1 	V1I V 	V 	

VV 
V 

35 	Sri Jogeswar Haloi, Sb Sri Pabiri Halot 
36 Sn Gautom Borman, S/a Sii Lcikhi Barmon 	 } 
37 	Sri Gagan Tamuli, S/o Sri Jotin Tamili 
38 	Sri Bhupen Dos, S/0 Sri S R Dos 
39 	Sn Prasanta Sen Saikia Sb Ramani Sen Salkia 
40 Sri Madhuram Deka, 5/0 Sn P. Del a 	 I 
41 	emt Pr'tima Bisurnatary, d/o K I Bosurnatory 	

I 	 I 	fij 

-'
42 	Sri Prabin Deorl, 'S/o Jagal Deo 	

1 	1 

~1
/1 Sri Omprakash Gupta, Sb I Gupta 	 I I 

4. Sri Abdul Hussain, Sfo Mohamad Au 	
I 

4' 
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Sri Nagen Tamuli, S/o Sri Abhol Tamuli 
Sri Bhabesh Tamuli, S/o Tarani Tamuli 
Sri Haladhar Daimary, S/o Mahiram Daimary 
Sri Hernen Tamuli, S/o Soneswar Tamuli 
Srj Phulen Kherkafaiy, S/o Jadab Kherkatary 
Sn' Biswajit Ramchiyary, S/o Babul Ramchiyary 
Sri Arun Boro, S/o Sri S. Boro 
Sri Bhabanonda Dos, S/o Haricharan Dos 	•. 
Sri lilôk Boro. S/o S,i Jali Ram Boro 

Central  
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SrI Dipak Ch. Boro, S/o Chatanya Boro 
Sri Simanta Rabha, Sjo Sita Ram Rabha 	. 	. 
Srl Umashankar Sah, 51° Ramchandra.Soh . .: 

57.. Sri.SomirMandol,S/oSorii Mardal .. 	 .,, 	1• 

58. 	Sri Haricharon Boro, S/o Nepal .Boro.. 	. 	.. ..• . 
59 	Sn Monindra Haloi, S/o Bhairab Halol 	 4 

60 	Sri Jyotish Das, Slo Migendra Cl)'.Dos 
61.. .. Sri Dilip Dutta, S/o Upendra Dutfa 

Sri Gwshar Kr. Basumatary, Sb Babul Basumatary .  
Sri Kornal Boro, S/o Sri Khawa Ram Boro 	., 

64 Sn Hanchoran Dos, S/o It Suren Dos 
Sri Suresh Horizon, S/o Hamraj Horizon....... .. .. 	'; 	,. 
Sri Kulajit Das, S/o Uddab Dos 	. 	.. 
Sri Bhabenlarnuli, S/oUmeshlamuli 	- 	. 	,; • 
Sri Kabiram Muchahari, S/o Urnananda Muchohçri. 	.: 
Sri Gaurisankar Sah, Sf0 Ramchandra Soh 	. . . 
Sri Ratan Manda S/o Brindaban Mcindal 

fl. 	Sri Shailesh Kumar, S/o Suraj Roy ,.. 	,. 
SrI Mahesh Kumor, S/o Suresh Roy 
Sri Harindar Roy, S/o Lt. Mahesh Roy 
Sri Akshya Talukdar, 5/0 Ramanhlalukdar 

(AU Ex-Casual laborers in the Alipurduw.ar pivision, 
(BB/CON), N.F. Railway) 

......Applicant in O.A. 154 of 2008 
By Advocate: 	Mr. H.K. Dos, Advocate. 

-Versus- 

1. 	Union of India 	 -.•. 	•.... 
Represented by the General Manager . 	

0 	 • 

N.E. RaiIway, Maligaon, Guwohatl -11. . 

. 	 2. 	The General Manager (Construction) 	. . 	-. 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahali -11. 	. . 	. . 	- 	.. 

3 	The Divisional Radway Manager, (P) 
- 	Ailpurduwar Division N F Railways 

AUpurduwar- 736123. 	 Respondents 	. 	.' •. . 
0 •  

y Advocate i Dr. J.L. Sarkor, Railway Standing Counsq.1,. 

rY 

j:'. 	,.-.__:: •._.: 	
,0 
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CentrajAdmnistrve TrIbuha 

Sri Diriariath Yadav, S/a Badari Yadav 
Sri Madhu Ram Kalif a, WO Rupeswcyr Kaftta 
Sri Bishy Yadav, d/o Bcju Yadav 

Sri Ganesh Rai, S/a Yogendra Rai 
Sri Rukmo Rabha, S/a Haridhan Rabha 
Sri Dwipen Rabha, S/a Praneswar Rabha 
Sri Bikash Das, S/a Lakshi Ram Dos 
Sri Jayanfa Kalita, S/0 Jogesh Ch. Kaiifa 
Sn Bolo Ram Dos, S/o Bali Ram Dos 
Sri Paban Dos, S/o Hireri Dos 
Sri Chandan Nath, S/a Sovcz Ram Das 
5,1 Dipak Ch. Dos, S/a Kàli Ram Dos 

3. Sri Bhabananda Dos, S/a Gobinda Das 
Sri Durga Rajbhar, S/o Mahesh Rajbhar 
Sri Amarjlf Paul, S/a S.R. Paul 
Sri Anjali Dos, S/o Bali Ram Dos 
Sri Megha Sarkar, S/a Anukul Sorkar 
Sri Poban Dos, S/a Swen Das 
Sri Rajib Dos, S/o Sridhar Dos 
Sri Samsul All, S/o Siddik All 
Sri Lalan Choudury, S/o Nironjan Choudhuty 
Sri Brojen Kr. Dos, S/a Ananda Ram Dos 
Sri Jitumoni Saikia, S/a Purnanada Saikal 
Sri Jeherul Islam, S/0 Md. Abdul Kuddus 
Sri Beba Kanta Dos, S/o Dandj Ram Dos 
Sri Dhiroj Dos, Sf0 Uddhab Dos 
Sri Anjan Kalita, S/0 Ghanashycim Kalita 

28.. Sri Dip Kalita, S/o Guda,Kal Ito 
Sri Gautam Kalita, S/a Prafulba Kalifa 

.. Sri Prafulbo Rcgbongshi, Sb Durga Rajbongshj 
Sri Umesh Ch. Dos, S/o M.R. Dos 

32., Sri Anil Dcis, S/o K.M. Dos 	 : 
33. Sri Dhlren Dos, S/a P.K. Dos. 

(AU Ex-Casuaf Labourers ir) the Bongaigaon Msion,: 
r . (BB/C0N);N.F Railway). .: 

I 	Applicants in 0 A 155 of 2008 By Advocate: 	Mr. H.K. Dos, Advocate 

-Versus- 

1 /Ufliafl of India 
Represented by the General Manager 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahafi- JJ 	a. 

The General Manager (Construction) 	... .. 
N.F. Railway, Maligoon, Guwahati - 11. 	. 	. 

The Divisio'ndd Railway Manager (P) 
N.F. Railways 	. 

Bongaigaon .783 380.. 	. 	 Rspondenfs 

tSttvocafe Dr. J L Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel 
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ORDER ''18 A11GU 
•10.2009 

• 	 t-wch:ti Bench' 

MR MADAY4 KUMAR CHATURVEDL MEMBER 	 - 

Both these O.A.s rotate around the Identical igsu*s. For the sake of 

convenience these are consolidated and disposed of by a ommon order. The 

Applicants makes a prayer to direct the Respondents to scrutinize the case of  

the Applicants and to considr their cases for appointmeit against Group D 

post as has been done in the case of similarly situated employees. It was also 

prayed that Appbcants be allowed to appear in the interview for the said 

post. 
0 
 H 

- 2. 	Advert ng1 to facts, the Applicants claims to bg ex casual wàrkers 

under Railways. All of them stated to be engaged on k1r before 1984 and 

worked at various places. During their service tenure rei,uests was made to 

. 

the concerned authority for their conversion to reuiar employment. 

Thereafter case was taken before the Central Adminjstrative Tribunal. 

Tribunal directed the Railway authority to consider the case by constituting 

responsible Committee. 

Mr H.K.Das, learned, counsel for the Ap1.icants submitted 

before us that the Railway authority has issued cal] letters to some of 

the similarly situated persons for consideration their claim for 

rogularizatiion as per the directions of the Tribunal. 13ut the applicants 

in question though similarly placed were not called f Interview. 

c$, 4 	Dr J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing coune1 for Railways. 
, 0 • 	 ••. 	

0 •, 	 • 	•••• 

• 	 •• 
submitted that the order of the Tribnal dated 02.08.2007 rendered in. 

209/07 was duly complied with In this connection letter addressed 

0 "••  

0• ......_ 

• S 
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to Slid Rupen Boro bearing No.E/255/12(E)APPt.14 dated 4.6.2008 

was placed before us. This letter reads as under: 

"It is hereby informed you that, in compliance of 
CAT/GH''s order dated 02.08.0 in the above 
captioned OA, a committee of tbre$enior Officers of 
APDJ Division (N F Railway icrutinized your 
representation which has been pkibmitted to this 
office. 

On careful examination of yur represent.atioii 
and the records of this office the committee found 
that your name does not exist i1 s the Live Caual 
Labour Register imiintained by thi office for keeping 
record odischarged ca ial lab9ur., 

Since your name does not exist in the Live 
Casual Labour Register of this division s  the 
committee did not f and nccessry to give you a 
personal hearing w..jlch was alsc not requested by 
you in the representation. 

Considering the aboveacts, documents, 
provision of rules, the committee 4id not found fit to 
consider your case for absorptioi in Gr.D post in 
APDJ Division. 

• The committee disposed 9ff the matter on 
12.05.08. 

It has been issued with the approval of 
nmnetent authority." 

I *;5tz 

'i 8 AUG 	'.1 

Guwab Borch 

5 	Explaining the modus opereuth learned Standing counsel 

submitted that in the Railways Live Regis.r is maintained 

Pa incorporating therein the names of all casual Mzdoors in order of 

semority. Names of discharged employees are also recorded in the said 

,reister, and future vacancies in Group D pGsts arA filled up from this 

Live Register and the persons whose names ted in the Live 

Register is to be given preference. 

6. 	Mr H.K.Das, stated that Applicants wte engaged as casna 

labour at different point of, time by the Respoidents. They have 

::ra$ressed their willingness for being appointed against any Group 'D' 

it was the duty of the Respondents to takq necessary stps for pok 

;; 	 * 
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considering the case of the applicants for such appcintment, The 

Central Ad trteThburi& 
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and choose method adopted by the respondents in this connection has 

resulted discrimination in the matter of public employment.  According 

to learned counsel it was the legitimate right of the applicants to 

appear before the interview Board. By not calling thorn in the interview 

respondent4 s domed the principles of natural justice It was further 

stressed that smiilarly placed persons were called foi interview and the 

applicants were deprived of opportunity of being ponsidered for the 

post 

7. 	We find that vide O.A.209/07 the Tribunal directed the 

applicants to file comprehensive representatign individually whin a 

period of one month from the date of receipt of the qrder. On the basis 

of such representation the Division.&I Railway Manager (DRM) or any r 
IM .4 

other competent authority was directed to consider and dispose of the 	 } ;L 

same Mr Das further submitted that Tribunal in Q A 197/07 directed 

the Respondents to dispose of the representation submitted by the  

apphcants in the hgbt of the direction issued in order dated 14 6 07 
i 	 .. 	- 

rendered in.QA281/05. Th respondents therqpflir challenged tho 	 - 4. -ç 

ordec dated 14607 passed in 0 A 281/05 before the Hon'ble Gauhati 

• 	 High Courtby way of filing Writ Petition (Civil) Np  6157/07 Hon'ble 

High Court dismissed the Writ 'Petition and observed that the 
I 	 I 

petitioners have failed to consider the case of Uie applicants in 

accordance with the Liveiupplemontary Live Casuil Labour Register 

•..-------- maintainéd by them and further directed the petitioners to! ornply 
\t ¶.JI 	/ 

*ith the order of the Tribunal within the time frame as specified 

tlijeein The Tribunal while passrng the order datçl 2 8 07 in 197/07 
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(Rupon Boro & Ors) very clear stated to consider the case of the 

with the order passed in A. No.281/05, 
appluitS in:  accordance  

261/06, 262106 and 263/06 Thereaftol the repodentS xade a move at 

a belated stage to comply with the common order of the ibunal dated 

14.06.7 passed in O.A.No.281105 and other cases by nstitUtin a 

coittee for giving personal bearing to the applicants. I  

8 	
Learned counsel stated that original of the Live Caua1 

Labour Rester is missing and only some extract of Xex oopie;s are o. 

record. Therefore, the stand of the respondents •p the presen 

proceedig that the names of the applicants do not appear in the Live 

	

Casual Register and for winch they are not entittød for.  personal 	 F 

hearing beforç the responsible Connnittee is not oorrec. 
I 	

:1 

9 	
We have heard the rival submissions m the light of 

material placed before us and precedents relied ipon. It was not 

explained, before us as to why th names of the applicants were not 

recOrded in the Live Casual Labour Register. The fact that all the 

applicants are exasual worker i.nder Railway án all of them were 

engaged on or before 1984 and they workedn VaIOUS places under 

• 	
l3ongaigaofl Division as l(halasbi, was not speciflcJlY disputed. The 

Live Caal Labour Restet was not placed befor us. It is also not 

clear whether applicants did make any represeiati0n within the 

specified, time before the concerned authorities by producing the 

documents like engagement letter, copy of discharg letter, copy of ex 
I 

k/O 
bqsual labour card, certificate of date of bth, Eduatloflal certificate, 

(1sth certificate, Identity Card etc We, therefore in the intres of 

i 	L 	 0 

H. 
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jistUX threc the applicants 	cornp'Y. indivdifl j 

	
UAUG2010 

represe?. a1oig with the relevant details befor the 
ROndc t 

ant t within one month m  beM 

of receipt of this order On the basis 	
respondents 

are dwected to oon'1der and to pass appropriat8 ordys onnrncating 
'If 

the same toh aplicafl within aeriod 	
from the date 

of receipt of mdidual representation 

The 0 M are dispo%d of acoordmglY Cbere shall be ud 

order as to costs 
w e 

1131  
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To, 	 Date--2211.9 18 AU 
The C$eneral Manager(Construction 	 earch 

•N.F..Rai1way. Ilaliqeon 

Guw ah at i 

Suh- Common JudQment and Order dated 29109 passed in OA No. 

154 and 155 uf 2009. 

S i r, 

With due deference and profound submission I beg to lay the 

followinQ few lines for your kind consideraticin and necessary 

action thereof. 

That Sir, on being selected I was enqaqed as casual labour 

and was contihuing as such for a long period. I have cOmpleted 

requisite number of days and as such entitled for conferment of 

temporary status. instead of requiarising my service I was 

terminated from my service 

That Sir, I belonc1 to very poor family. I have been 

continuously pursuing the matter regarding .regulariation of my 

service but as yet nothing has been done in this regard. 

That Sir, seeking a direction towards consideration of my 

case for absorption in group D post I have approached the Hon ble 

Tribunal alonQ with some other similarly situated persons. The 

Hon 'ble Tribunal vide interim order dated 10.9.09 directed the 

railways to verify thc....ecords of the applicants by the 

responsible c::ommitte. AccordinQiy I have submitted all the 

42 

vll~ 
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Guwan BenCh 
•4i 	i!±_:__ 

service particulars along with the said interim order dated 

109.09 for verification of my records0 

That Sir the Honbla Tribunal thereafter was pleased to 

dispose of the said OAs vide common judcment and order dated 

291009 directing the respondents to consider the cases of the 

appiicants. 

That Sir, I am submiting herewith all the required service 

particulars j  I therefore requst your honour kindly to verify my 

documents towards consideration of my case for absorption in 

group D post for which I shall remain ever grateful to you 

Thanking you, 

Sincerely yours 

Enclosure 

1 	Judgment and order dated 29100090 

2 	Service particulars0 

43 
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BASDANA DEVI 	- 	Natun Sarania 

Advocate 	 Gandhibasti 

Gauhati High Court 	 Guwahati3 

1 The General tianaqer (Construction) 

NFRailway, Maligaon (3uwahati--11 

2. The Divisional Railway Manaqer (P) 

Alipurduwar Division N.F.RaiIways 

Al ipurduwar 

Sub:—Legal notices. 

Ref—Judgment and order dated 29.10..09 passed in DA Nos.154/09 

and 155/09 

Sir, 

Upon authority and as per instruction of my clients in 

the above noted original appiication I give you this notice as 

fol lows: 

That Sir 9  being aggrieved by the action on your part in 

not regularising their services in group D post, my clients 

aforesaidapproached the Honble Tribunal by filing OA No.154/09 

and 154/09 The Hon hle Tribunal after hearing the parties to the 

proceedinq was pleased to dispose of the above noted GAs by 

common judgment and order dated 29.1009 directing you to 

26 
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Guwahati Bend 
Tra 

I3ABDANA DEVI 	 Natun Sara:nia 

Advocate 	 Gandhibasti 

Gauhati Hich Court 	 Guwahati-3 

scrutinize the cases of my clients aforesaid and thereby to 

consider their cases for regularisation in group D post. 

That Sir,immediately after passing of the said judgment 

and order dated 29.10.39 my clients aforesaid have submitted 

their representation enclosing the certified copy of the 

judgment. It is noteworthy to mention here that as per railway 

correspondences all the service particulars pertaining to my 

clients aforesaid are seems to be available in the office of the 

Deputy Chief Engineer, Construction,Brahmaputra Bridge Pro..ject 

Jogighopa 	and by making verification of those records my 

clients can 	be absorbed in group D post. It is therefore my 

clients aforesaid have been waiting for a favourable order from 

. 	your side towards their absorpti•an in any group B post but till 

d€e nothing has been communicated to them. 

Itis under this fatand situation of the case I give 

you this notice making a demand to take necessary steps in the 

matter and thereafter to absorb my clients aforesaid in any group 

D post within a period of 33 days from the date of receipt of 

this notice failing which instruction of my clients is to 

initiate appropriate legal proceeding against you which may 

include contempt of Court also. 

27 
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BABDANA DEVI 
	

Natun 3arania 

Advocate 	 Gandh ibast.i 

Gauhati High Court 
	

Guwah at i -3 

I hope and trust that there would be no such occasion 

for any further litigation dragging you unnecessarily into it 

Thanking you, 

Sincerely yours 

Bandana Devi 

28 


